In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/l O 2 @
Insolvency (England &

Weles) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
4
9’ e
Lé *ABZA7RIM*
A14 14/03/2023 #31

COMPANIES HOUSE

' Company details e =

Company number ’ 0 [Tl?,?FFIT’? 2 Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Curer-Chem Limited bold black capitals.
Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Frank
surname Ofonagoro
I Administrator’s address
Building name/number | Third Floor
Street I 196 Deansgate
Post town l Manchester
County/Region | _
postcode TM[3] [3[WF[]
Country I
u ~ Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) . © Other administrator
Jeremy Use this section to tell us about
Surname Woodside another administrator.
Administrator’s address @
-+ - —Building namelnumber|Third-F|oor T Tt —s— = e—= - - .. - .|.@O0ther.administrator - -
Use this section to tell us about
Street | 196 Deansgate another administrator.
Post town ’ Manchester
County/Region |
ot [ m[3] (o[ W Fl [
Country I

04/17 Version 1.1 %



AMOQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

X| statement of affairs

Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date fla ol Blofals

u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Dat Frrrrrrr

u Sign and date

R
Signature date ITPO_ EE E’?,?lg—

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Matt Wright

@ Where to send

Company name

Quantuma Advisory Limited

Address

|

’ Third Floor

| 196 Deansgate
[

Post town

Manchester

County/Region

== s [ [s [wlr [ [

Country

o

X

Telephone

0161 6949144

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0

24606003



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Nare: Curer-Chem Limited (In Administration) (“the Company”)
Company Number: 01837716

in the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts in Manchester CR-2023-000135

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Curer-Chem Limited of ¢/o Quantuma Advisory Limited, Third Floor,
196 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 3WF

on 14 February 2023, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

"1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 14 February 2023, the
date that the Company entered Administration.

| understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone '
who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a
statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Full name Ml AL Dl (L'SE
Signed ) /
Dated Q—Etlzllg&




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill
Intellectual Property
Book Debts

Less: Novuna

Fixed Charge Surplus

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & Machinery
Stock
Cash & Cheques
Parent Company Loan
Business records
Customer Contracts

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature / Date 1‘%‘4’-"13

Book value Estimated to
Realise
» £ 3
50,000
1
273812 260000
(13,157)
296,844
863 4,997
178724 15 000
2283 2,263
794835 ! 0
1
1
1,256,197 319,106

24606004



A1~ Summary of Liabllities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities :
- Priority pre-Moratorium and Moratorium creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus available for preferential creditors
Preferential creditors:-

Employees (number: 5 )

Pension contributions

Estimated deficiency/surplus available for secondary preferential
creditors

HMRC

Other secondary preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards secondary preferential
creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry

forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total agsets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims:-
Employees (number:_ %~ }
Consumers who have paid in advance for goods or services

{(number: ~ )
Other unsecured creditors “TRADE CRED TORS

C Bils
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought
down) :
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deﬁciencylsurblus as regards members

i

Estimate
£
214, 1ok
£
£
£ g‘q i \ ~ob
£ Lius Hys
c 2V8 Lo |
15,313 ILs313
102,298
£
c 203,288
£
£ 203,288
£l 293,288
£ .

261 . 2L
9_;1‘1(,.{ tSa C:S
1,20 31 27

. (220361)
£ioly Lol
R A

e ’
Signature y Date __ 2 ‘{l)—‘ﬁ



7
24606005

Note: You must include all creditors (excluding employees and certain consumers (see relevant page for definition of a consumer)) and indicate any

COMPANY CREDITORS (excluding employees and consumers)

creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and any creditors claiming retention of title over property in the

company’s possession.

Amount
Address of debt Details of any security held by Date security Value of security £
Name of creditor (with postcode) £ creditor given
Thomas House, Sofa Street
A & A Brown Limited Bolton, BL14QE 720.77
Units 12/13, Orchard Trading Estate, Langley Road South,
Allicd Construction Pendicton, Salford, M6 6SN 59.94
5 Centurion Way
Allied Hygiene Systems Erith, Kent, DA18 4AF 29,857.61 R
Apex Industrial Chemicals Peterseat Dr, Altens, Aberdeen AB12 3HT -6.00
Arval UK Limi9ted Arval Centre, Windmill Hill 1,259.59
. Swindon, SN5 6PE
Station Hill, Off Grove Strect, Mansfield Woodhouse
B& JPar Nottinghamshire, NG19 8BZ 2,408.69 R
) The Hub, Nobel Way, Witton
Beeswift Limited : Biriningham, B6 7EU 1,943.93 R
i Unit 2, Cowling Business Park, Canal Side,
BME Packaging Limited Cowling Brow, Chorley, PR6 OQL 11,852.88 R
Waverley Road, Mitchelston, Kirkcaldy,
Caladonia Signs Fife, KY1 3NH 233.98
Central House, Monarch Way, Loughborough,
Charles Bentley & Son Lid Leicester, LEN] 5TP 653.35 R
_ Unit 2, Bardon 22 Industrial Estatc, Reg's Way, Coalville
Citron Hygicne Leicester, LE67 1TE 174.97 R
Clover House, Macclesfield Road, Whaley Bridge,
Clover Chemical's High Peak, SK23 7DQ 6,112.92 R
Credit Card Purchases 3,425.77

b



Amount

Address of debt Details of any security held by Date security Value of security £
Name of creditor {with postcode) £ creditor given
Textile House, Trafford Park Road, Trafford Park
Davis & Moore Manchester, M17 INJ 282,42 R
Praed Road, Trafford Park,
Deb Disposables Manchester, M17 1PQ 2,212.40
. 159 Floor, Castlemead, Lower Castle Street,
DPD Local Bristol, BS1 3AG 183.88
Ebay (U.K) Limited -30.00
P.O Box 466, Brighton, BN50 9AW
Elavon Merchant Scrvices -95.96
Unit 6, Taurus Park, Europa Boulevard,
Enterprise Renta Car Warrington, WAS 7ZT 292.54
Southfields Road, Dunstable,
Essity U.K Limited Bedfordshire, LU6 3EJ 11,276.43
36 Kansas Avenue,
Euro Digital Systems Ltd Salford, M50 2GL 31.68
1'18 Amington Road, Yardley,
Jena UK Limited Birmingham, B25 8)Z 822.48
Wynward Business Park,
Everflow Water Wynard, TS22 SFG 145.05
Units E1 —~ E3, Broom Farm Business Park, Thrapston Road,
Fentex Limited Ellington, Cambridgshire, PE28 OAE 804,12 R
Janus House, Endeavour Drive, Basildon,
First Data Europe Ltd ] Essex. 56.55
Qakwood Drive, Emersons Drive, Emersons Green,
Ford Lease Bristol 696.72
South Tyne Mill, Fourtstones, Hexham,
Foutstones Paper Mill Northumberland, NE46 3SD -60.00
P.O Box 6139, | Trinity Court, Broadlands,
Fuel Genie Wolverhampton, WV1 9RQ 604.44
M.K: Associates Limited/ 38 Chigwell Lane, Loughton,
T.A Giffard Newton Essex, IG10 3NY 678.14 R
T2, Trafford Point, Twinning Road,
Globus Limited Trafford Park, M17 1SH 2,152.08 R

ks



Amount

) Address of debt Details of any security held by Date security Value of security £
Name of creditor ! (with postcode) £ creditor given
: 24 Pasture [ane,
Guardsman Limited Leicester, LET 4EY 459.12 R
Woodlands Road, Mere,
Hill Brush Co Ltd , Wiltshire, BA12 6BS 516.17 R
. Premier House, 2 Jubilee Way, Elland,
Hoyles Fire & Safety West Yorkshire, HXS 9DY 0.10
24 - 26 Tomli Road B Park, Tomli Road,
J.D.S Products Leyland, PR25 2DY 1,369.61
Johnson Brook Road, Fyde,
Lion Steel Equip.Ltd Cheshire, SK14 4RB 336.20 R
. Sentinel Housc, Enigma Busi Park, Malvern,
Lucart ' Worcestershire, WR 14 IGL 12,926.23 R
! Haverton Hill Road, Haverton Hill Industrial Estate,
Magnum Packaging Ltd Billingham, Stockton on Tees, TS23 1PZ 1,245.31 R
41 Moorbridge Road, Loughborough,
M.G Safety Limited Leicestershirc, LE11 SBX 1,112.66 R
9 Glaisdale Point, Bilborough,
Moldex Nottingham, NG8 4GP 6,361.18 R
North Main Street, Carronshore, Falkirk,
Montague Lloyd Sterlingshire, FK2 8HT 1,179.18
Natwest Bank Plc 2,050.02
Unit 3, Lambwood Hill Industrial Estate, Grazeley,
Nationwide Paper Traders , Reading, Berkshire, RG7 1JF 1,653.12 R
Northwood Hyg Products } Industrial Estate, Penygroes, Near Caernarfon, R
' Gwynedd, LL54 6DB 2,620.80
Tapstone Roed, Chard,
Numatic International Somerset, TA20 2GB 2,381.75 R
' Navervej 22 — 24, 7451 Sunds,
Elka Rainwear Denmark 416.76
Level 15; Citypoint One, Ropemaker Street,
Opayo London, EC2Y 9AW -120.00
South Fen Road, Bourne,
Polyco Healthline L.td Lincolnshire, PE10 ODN 589.20 R

f by



Amount

Address of debt Details of any security held by Date security Value of security £
Name of creditor (with postcode) £ creditor given
Poppies House, Unit 7, Comwall Street, Parr Industrial Estate,
Poppies Europe Ltd Parr, St Helen's, WA9 1QT 4,128.60 R
Fields End Business Par, Thurnscoe, Rotherham,
Portwest Clothing Limited South Yorkshire, S63 OJF 15,235.84 R
Pro-Forma Suppliers 226.80
Denton Hall Farm,
Qualtex UK Denton, M34 258X 303.87 R
‘Unit 2, Easter Park, Shell Green, Bennetts Lane,
Regal Polythenc Widnes, WA8 OGW 4,801.20 R
235 Bury New Road,
Right Choice Prop Maint Whitefield, M45 8QP 0.50
Oak View Mills, Greenficld,
Robert Scott & Son’s Qldham, OL3 THG 9,270.12 R
Mr M ] Rose 20,250.00
Elwes House, 9 Church Walk,
Rydal Communications Peterborough, PE1 2TP 197.05
Safe T Supplies Ltd Loughton, 1G10 9BS 1,201.92 R
Civic Centre, Chorley Road,
Salford City Council Swinton, M27 103.01
Denby Hall Way, Denby,
SC Johnson Limited Derbyshire, DES 8JZ 1,568.66 R
Ashbourne Road,
Selden Rescarch Buxton, SK179RZ . 4,972.63 R
Star Industrial Estate, Unit K, Princess Street,
Star Tissue UK Ltd Blackbum, BB2 2QR 34,156.73 R
Holloway Drive, Wardley Industrial Estate,
Stax Trade Centres Worsley, M28 2LA 452,57

o



;
24606007

Amount

Address of debt Details of any security held by Date security Value of security £
Name of creditor (with postcode) £ creditor given
' Crown House, 310 Wellington Road, Rushden,
Sterling Safetywear Ltd ] Northants, NN10 6PP 1,752.28
' 29 Cobden Street,
Titan Safcty Footwcar 1 Salford, M6 6WF 221.00 R
’ Maxx House, Western Road, Brackneli,
Traffisafe Limited 1 Berkshire, RG12 1QP 310.44 R
I Topwoad Farm, Dog Lane, Threapwood,
Treadstone Products ! Malpas, SY14 7BY 1,598.40
Third Avenue, Millbrook,
Truvox International : Southampton, $015 OLE 253.57 R
{ Victoria House, Colliery Road,
Ultimate Industrial Wolverhamton, WV1 2RD 9,937.69
Unit 1 & 2, Wellestey Count, Apsiey Way,
Uneek Clothing Ltd X London, NW2 7HF -1,716.24
Hutwood Court, Bournemouth Road .
Utilita Gas | Eastleigh, $053 3QB -71.30
' Hutwood Court, Bournemouth Road,
Utilita Electric ! Eastleigh, S053 3QB -290.40
o ' 1 Western Avenue, Matrix Park,
Vernacare HCS Ltd Charley, PR7 7NB 033
Unit 3, Pimhole Business Park, Pimhole Road,
Walker Brothérs Ltd Bury, BLY9 7ET 1,101.64
' Gagarin, Lichfield Road, Tamworth,
Wearwell UK Limited Staffordshire, B79 7TR 423.60
Drakes Industrial Estate, Shay Lane, Ovenden,
Yorkshirc Clcaning Fabrics| Halifax, X3 6RL 5,378.02

$ignmure

Date Zﬁfbfr};




EMPLOYEE CREDITORS

Note: You must include all employees who have claims against the company (and indicate whether any are also creditors under hire-purchase, chattel feasing or
conditional sale agreements and any claiming retention of title over property in the company's possession). .

Amount :
Address of debt Details of any security held by Date security Value of security £
Name of employee (with postcode) £ creditor -given
creditor
g Qeef@Esidl EANEE CLANS psLames]
EMPILNEE
DTWE A RLEARS ocge«am (nortaBameons | L -2k
SIS RES EMILOYEE CLMMS pelaung
TOME BRLEMS of EMIIER (Eedond
Cora&amos¥ 26T-1%

Signature

Date Qllrlz/ \ 2023




24606008

I

g

i

CONSUMER CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors,' who are consumers {i.e. an individual acting for purposes that are whally or mainly outside the individual's trade, business, craft
or profession) claiming amounts paid in advance for the supply of goods or services (and indicate whether any are also creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing

or conditional sale agreements and any claiming retention of title over property in the company's possession).

Name of creditor

|
' Amount )
Address of debt Details of any security held by Date security Value of security £
£ creditor given

(with postcode)

! Signature,

Date 'L’-EHI«;

/




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder Address (with postcade) No. of shares Nominal Details of Shares held
held Value
Hygienique Limited UNIT 2, MILL HILL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LEICESTER, 104 104
L EICESTERSHIRE, LE19 4AU
TOTALS
Slgnature Date 2@“78




